

SPENNYMOOR TOWN COUNCIL





Your Ref:

Our Ref

Me 2d/CR88LY

12 November 2015

Mr Alan Prudhoe

request-297589-37ab49b2@whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Mr Prudhoe

Thank you for your Freedom of Information requested which we received via email on 19 October 2015.

In your request you asked Spennymoor Town Council the following questions in relation to it being a Quality Town Council. Our response to your questions is outlined below:

- 1. What the requirements are for accreditation to be achieved
 This information can be obtained from the Local Council Award Scheme by
 visiting the following URL http://www.nalc.gov.uk/our-work/improvement-and-development/local-council-award-scheme
- 2. The name and email address of the body responsible for accreditation. The contact details for are as follows:

Telephone – 020 7637 1865 Email – nalc@nalc.gov.uk Address – 109 Great Russell Street, London, WC1B 3LD

I trust the responses above satisfies your original request.

Yours sincerely

COLIN RANSON Facilities Manager

COUNT DOWN



